Aseptic Pharmacy
Medical Device
& Consumables
Product Brochure
Batch specific Certificates of Conformity
and Irradiation are obtainable online at
AMD’s website: www.asepticmedical.com
(log in required).

with a contrasting background for easy
pre-use QC.
ORDERING INFORMATION
50ml30ml20ml10ml05ml03ml01ml
BD Syringes Quantity per Pouch Certification
Size Description 5 10 25 30
01ml BD Luer Lock Syringe Fitted with Natural Coloured Stopper S05A01A S10A01A S25A01A POA
03ml BD Luer Lock Syringe Fitted with Natural Coloured Stopper S05A03A S10A03A S25A03A POA
05ml BD Luer Lock Syringe Fitted with Natural Coloured Stopper S05A05A S10A05A S25A05A POA
10ml BD Luer Lock Syringe Fitted with Natural Coloured Stopper S05A10A S10A10A S25A10A POA
20ml BD Luer Lock Syringe Fitted with Natural Coloured Stopper S05A20A S10A20A S25A20A POA
30ml BD Luer Lock Syringe Fitted with Natural Coloured Stopper S05A30A S10A30A POA S30A30A
50ml BD Luer Lock Syringe Fitted with Natural Coloured Stopper S05A50A S10A50A S25A50A POA
Syringes
10
Aseptic Medical Devices
Newmarket Drive, Derby DE24 8SW  |  +44 (0) 1332 755622
sales@asepticmedical.com  |  www.asepticmedical.com
Aseptic Medical Devices is a trading name of Riverside Medical Packaging Company Limited
B Braun Syringe Range
Formatted for Aseptic Pharmacy
AMD Sterile Transfer Sets & Accessories
PRODUCT INFORMATION
B Braun Injekt® syringes are a 2-piece
syringe made from polypropylene/
polyethylene. AMD offer both Luer Lock
and Luer Slip variations of the syringe. The
barrel is highly transparent with contrasting
black graduations. They are supplied with a
green plunger and the barrel incorporates
a plunger back stop. Injekt® syringes are
latex, PVC and silicone oil free.
The 01ml Injekt-F® syringe is a concentric
Luer Slip tip with a fine graduation also
benefiting from all the same features of the
standard Injekt® syringe range.
All syringes are supplied with the fluid
pathway protected and in the standard
pack sizes. These syringes are also
available for inclusion in custom procedure
packs.
B Braun Syringe Range
ORDERING INFORMATION
B  Braun Syringes Quantity per Pouch Certification
Size Description 5 10
01ml B Braun Injekt® Luer Slip Syringe Fitted with Natural Coloured Stopper S05A01I S10A01I
02ml B Braun Injekt® Luer Lock Syringe Fitted with Natural Coloured Stopper S05A02I S10A02I
05ml B Braun Injekt® Luer Lock Syringe Fitted with Natural Coloured Stopper S05A05I S10A05I
10ml B Braun Injekt® Luer Lock Syringe Fitted with Natural Coloured Stopper S05A10I S10A10I
20ml B Braun Injekt® Luer Lock Syringe Fitted with Natural Coloured Stopper S05A20I S10A20I
20ml02ml01ml
Syringes Aseptic Medical Devices  |  Product Sheet  |  Literature number: Version 8
11
Aseptic Medical Devices

bringing flexibility and scalability to any
manufacturing process.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Syringes fitted with BD Needles Quantity per Pouch Certification
Needle Type Gauge Length Syringe
Size
Description 5 10 20 25
BD Blunt Fill 18 Gauge 38mm (1.5”) 01ml BD Luer Lock Syringe L05A01R POA POA POA
BD Microlance 3 19 Gauge 38mm (1.5”) 01ml BD Luer Lock Syringe L05A01P POA POA POA
BD Microlance 3 19 Gauge 38mm (1.5”) 03ml BD Luer Lock Syringe L05A03P POA POA POA
BD Microlance 3 19 Gauge 38mm (1.5”) 10ml BD Luer Lock Syringe L05A10P L10A10P POA POA
BD Microlance 3 19 Gauge 38mm (1.5”) 20ml BD Luer Lock Syringe L05A20P POA L20A20P POA
BD Microlance 3 19 Gauge 38mm (1.5”) 30ml BD Luer Lock Syringe POA POA L20A30P POA
BD Microlance 3 19 Gauge 38mm (1.5”) 50ml BD Luer Lock Syringe L05A50P L10A50P POA POA
BD Microlance 3 21 Gauge 38mm (1.5”) 01ml BD Luer Lock Syringe POA POA POA L25A01S
BD Microlance 3 21 Gauge 38mm (1.5”) 03ml BD Luer Lock Syringe L05A03S L10A03S POA POA
BD Microlance 3 21 Gauge 38mm (1.5”) 05ml BD Luer Lock Syringe L05A05S L10A05S POA L25A05S
BD Microlance 3 21 Gauge 38mm (1.5”) 10ml BD Luer Lock Syringe L05A10S L10A10S POA POA
BD Braun Sterican 21 Gauge 50mm (2”) 05ml BD Luer Lock Syringe L05A05V L10A05V POA POA
BD Braun Sterican 21 Gauge 50mm (2”) 10ml BD Luer Lock Syringe L05A10V L10A10V POA POA
BD Microlance 3 23 Gauge 32mm (1.25”) 01ml BD Luer Lock Syringe L05A01N POA POA POA
BD Microlance 3 23 Gauge 32mm (1.25”) 03ml BD Luer Lock Syringe L05A03N L10A03N POA POA
BD Microlance 3 23 Gauge 32mm (1.25”) 05ml BD Luer Lock Syringe L05A05N L10A05N POA POA
BD Microlance 3 23 Gauge 32mm (1.25”) 10ml BD Luer Lock Syringe L05A10N L10A10N POA POA
All syringes in this range are pre-fitted with
sheathed Microlance 3 needles to reduce
in situ assembly. The linked devices are
orientated within their packing for rapid and

device and can be used on varying vial
sizes.
ORDERING INFORMATION
BD SmartSite™ supplied in the below combinations Quantity per Pouch Certification
Description Vial Size Closed Pathway Aeration and Venting Filter 5 10 25
AMD Vented Vial Access Device Universal No Hydrophobic 0.2µm Filter P05A10R P10A10R P25A10R
AMD Vented Vial Access Device fitted
with BD SmartSite™
Universal Yes Hydrophobic 0.2µm Filter P05A20R P10A20R P25A20R
It  incorporates a cut away section in the
spike to allow drawing from just above the
bung offering a needle-free, non-coring,
penetrating spike.
A variety of pouched quantities exist,
the table above shows the possible
permutations all of which are CE marked.
13
Aseptic Medical Devices
Newmarket Drive, Derby DE24 8SW  |  +44 (0) 1332 755622
sales@asepticmedical.com  |  www.asepticmedical.com
Aseptic Medical Devices is a trading name of Riverside Medical Packaging Company Limited
Vial AccessAseptic Medical Devices  |  Product Sheet  |  Literature number: Version 8
BD Smartsite™ Vented Vial Access Devices Quantity per Pouch Certification
Description Vial Size Closed Pathway Aeration and Venting Filter 5 10
BD SmartSite™ Vented Vial Access Device Universal Yes Hydrophobic 0.2µm Filter P05A00A P10A00A
BD SmartSite™ Vented Vial Access Device 13mm Yes Hydrophobic 0.2µm Filter P05A13A P10A13A
BD SmartSite™ Vented Vial Access Device 20mm Yes Hydrophobic 0.2µm Filter P05A20A P10A20A
BD SmartSite™ Vented Vial Access Devices
Formatted for Aseptic Pharmacy
AMD Sterile Transfer Sets & Accessories
PRODUCT INFORMATION

packaging and fluid pathway protected with
a white Luer Lock cap.
ORDERING INFORMATION
19 Gauge18 Gauge
18
Aseptic Medical Devices  |  Product Sheet  |  Literature number: Version 8
Aseptic Medical Devices
Newmarket Drive, Derby DE24 8SW  |  +44 (0) 1332 755622
sales@asepticmedical.com  |  www.asepticmedical.com
Aseptic Medical Devices is a trading name of Riverside Medical Packaging Company Limited
Linked Devices
BD Smartsite™ supplied in the below combinations Quantity per Pouch Certification
Needle Type Gauge Length Description 3 5
BD Blunt Fill 18 Gauge 38mm (1.5”) No filter L03A96R L05A96R
BD Microlance 3 19 Gauge 38mm (1.5”) No filter L03A96P L05A96P
BD Microlance 3 19 Gauge 38mm (1.5”) 5µm CA membrane 28mm diameter L03A97P L05A97P
BD Microlance 3 19 Gauge 38mm (1.5”) 0.2µm SFCA membrane 28mm diameter L03A99P L05A99P
BD Microlance 3 21 Gauge 38mm (1.5”) 0.2µm SFCA membrane 28mm diameter L03A99S L05A99S
Example 1
18 Gauge blunt
needle linked to
BD SmartSite™

all applications including biological
therapeutics (low protein binding).
ORDERING INFORMATION
* SFCA - Surfactant-free Cellulose Acetate - low protein binding
** PES - Polyethersulfone - low protein binding, high flow
*** CA - Cellulose Acetate
21
Aseptic Medical Devices  |  Product Sheet  |  Literature number: Version 8
Aseptic Medical Devices
Newmarket Drive, Derby DE24 8SW  |  +44 (0) 1332 755622
sales@asepticmedical.com  |  www.asepticmedical.com
Aseptic Medical Devices is a trading name of Riverside Medical Packaging Company Limited
Needles
AMD Extension Sets
Formatted for Aseptic Pharmacy
PRODUCT INFORMATION
Aseptic Medical Devices now offer an Extension Set for easy aseptic manipulation and transfer
of liquids. The Extension Set is supplied with an in-line pinch clamp which can be closed off
when the syringe is disconnected to stop syphoning back. The Extension Set is available as it is
(clamp and capped) or with various needle permutations. AMD’s extension set is DEHP free.
AMD Extension Sets Quantity per Pouch Certification
Description 5 10
AMD Extension Set (with Clamp) fitted with 18g x 1.5” Blunt Needle L05A18B L10A18B
AMD Extension Set (with Clamp) fitted with 18g x 1.5” Needle L05A18C L10A18C
AMD Extension Set (with Clamp) fitted with 19g x 1” Needle L05A19D L10A19D
AMD Extension Set (with Clamp) fitted with 19g x 1.5” Needle L05A19E L10A19E
AMD Extension Set (with Clamp) fitted with 21g x 1.5” Needle L05A19J L10A19J
AMD Extension Set (with Clamp) fitted with Cap L05A25Z L10A25Z
ORDERING INFORMATION
AMD Sterile Transfer Sets & Accessories
Extension Set with Clamp and Needle
fitted being used on an infusion bag